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Intervet (Pty) Ltd | Reg. No. 1984/006837/07
20 Spartan Road, Spartan, 1619, RSA | Private Bag X2026, Isando, 1600, RSA

Tel: +27 (0)11 923 9300 | Fax: +27 (0)11 392 3158 | Sales Fax: 086 603 1777
www.msd-animal-health.co.za
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Deon van Emmenis (Manager)
George
082 577 9576
deon.van.emmenis@merck.com

Pieter van der Laan 
Middelburg Cape
072 211 8772 
pieter.van.der.laan@merck.com

Frikkie Myburgh  
Hartenbos 
083 326 8704 
frikkie.myburgh@merck.com

Geoff Frewen  
East London 
083 645 8419 
geoff.frewen@merck.com

Johan Mellet  
Uitenhage 
082 903 5986 
geoff.frewen@merck.com

Niell Ferreira 
Jefferysbay 
084 299 2226 
niell.ferreira@merck.com

Eric Smith  
Hermanus 
083 642 5039 
eric.smith@merck.com

Jean Jordaan  
Malmesbury 
083 645 4359 
jean.jordaan@merck.com

Machiel Mienie 
Pretoria 
066 307 5183 
machiel.mienie@merck.com

PG Lombard 
Roodepoort 
079 510 7052 
pg.lombard@merck.com

Rickus Raath 
Ventersdorp 
072 617 9225 
rickus.raath@merck.com

Wimpie Spangenberg  
Upington 
082 929 0934 
wimpie.spangenberg@merck.com

Fanie Naude (Manager) 
MSD Head Office 
082 577 9589 
fanie.naude@merck.com

Albert van Rhyn (Manager) 
Gansbaai 
082 574 0703 
albert.van.rhyn@merck.com

EASTERN CAPE

WESTERN CAPE

Nardus Marais (Manager)
Kroonstad
083 267 2822 
nardus.marais@merck.com

Braam Smit 
Kroonstad
066 472 9205 
nardus.marais@merck.com

Corne du Plessis  
Trompsburg
082 823 0443 
corne.du.plessis@merck.com

Dirk Stear   
Potchefstroom
082 338 2943 
dirk.stear@merck.com

Vin Marcantuono 
Vryburg
082 577 9595 
vincenzo.marcantuono@merck.com

Rhino Ncameni 
Mafikeng
076 188 1582 
rhino.ncameni@merck.com

Fanie Barnard  
Bethal
082 888 6770 
fanie.barnard@merck.com

Gerhard van Rhyn  
Pretoria
082 809 2997 
gerhard.van.rhyn@merck.com

Malan van der Merwe 
Standerton
082 577 9593 
malan.van.der.merwe@merck.com

Noël van Rensburg  
Polokwane 
082 577 9586 
noel.van.rensburg@merck.com

Stefan Erasmus  
Bethlehem 
082 495 9049 
stefan.erasmus2@merck.com

Frank de Villiers 
Meyerton 
060 971 5178 
frank.de.villiers1@merck.com

Inocent Makuwaza  
Nelspruit 
079 511 6315 
inocent.makuwaza@merck.com

Malelo Fhatuwani 
Thohoyandou 
082 823 7603 
malelo.fhatuwani@merck.com

Fanie Buys (Manager) 
Pretoria
083 645 8416 
fanie.buys@merck.com
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CENTRAL

NORTH

Princess Moswa Kato (Manager) 
MSD Head Office
066 472 9206 
ntlapuru.moswa-.kato@merck.com

Gladwell Thekisho 
Matatiele 
082 820 0928 
gladwell.thekisho@merck.com

Lloyd Williams 
Empangeni 
076 755 1721 
lloyd.williams@merck.com

Thinus du Pissanie 
Utrecht 
? 
thinus.du.pisanie@merck.com

Rayner Talbot 
Mooi River 
082 577 9588 
rayner.talbot@merck.com

Xoli Khomo 
Pietermartizburg 
? 
xolisile80@gmail.com

John Khoza 
Nelspruit 
082 901 8575 
john.khoza@merck.com

Danie Smith (Manager) 
Windhoek 
+26 481 148 9620 
john.khoza@merck.com

Ryno Ferreira 
Keetmanshoop 
? 
?

Hennie Brisley 
Windhoek 
+26 481 124 0431
hennie.brisley@merck.com

Danwill Morkel 
Tsumeb 
+26 481 124 0431 
danwill.morkel@merck.com

Riaan Oberholzer 
Volksrust 
066 475 6713 
riaan.oberholzer@merck.com
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KWAZULU-NATAL

EMERGING MARKETS

NAMIBIA

FEEDLOTS


